503393094 07/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3439719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GC BOSTON ACQUISITION, LLC	02/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTISENT, LLC
Street Address:	324 MAIN STREET
City:	SIMPSON
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18407

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29530503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)963-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159634816

Email: jhemmer@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN L. HEMMER Address Line 1: 1701 MARKET ST

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063758-5027-05US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN L. HEMMER
SIGNATURE:	/John L. Hemmer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment 3 GC Boston to Artisent Ilc#page1.tif source=Assignment 3 GC Boston to Artisent Ilc#page2.tif source=Assignment 3 GC Boston to Artisent Ilc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036106 FRAME: 0207 503393094

MA SOC Filing Number: 201269355490 Date: 2/10/2012 9:37:00 AM

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156C, Section 13)

1. The federal identification number is:

L. Peter Frieder

- The name of the limited liability company is GC BOSTON ACQUISITION. LLC which is being amended in the commonwealth to read as ARTISENT, LLC
- 3. The limited liability company was organized in Delaware on December 13, 2011.
- 4. The Massachusetts Application for Registration was filed on December 14, 2011.
- 5. The name and address of each manager is: Heather M. Acker - 324 Main Street, Simpson, PA 18407 - 324 Main Street, Simpson, PA 18407 - 324 Main Street, Simpson, PA 18407 L. P. Frieder L. Peter Frieder
- 6. The name and business address of each person authorized to execute documents to be filed with the Corporations Division: 324 Main Street, Simpson, PA 18407
 324 Main Street, Simpson, PA 18407
 324 Main Street, Simpson, PA 18407 Heather M. Acker L. P. Frieder L. Peter Frieder
- The name and business address of each person authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record any recordable instrument purporting to affect an interest in real property whether to be filed with the registry of deeds or a district office of the land court, if any: Heather M. Acker - 324 Main Street, Simpson, PA 18407 - 324 Main Street, Simpson, PA 18407 - 324 Main Street, Simpson, PA 18407 L. P. Frieder
- 8. The amendment to the certificate of organization is that paragraph la of the application for registration is amended to read as follows:
- "la. The exact name of the limited liability company: ARTISENT, LLC".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The limited Liability Company has caused this Certificate to be signed by Heather M. Acker as authorized person who hereby affirms the truth of the statements contained herein under the penalties of perjury this 9th day of February, 2012.

Heather M. Acker, Manager

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "ARTISENT, LLC" IS DULY FORMED
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING
AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED
SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED
TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 3:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GC BOSTON ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "ARTISENT, LLC", FILED THE NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 10:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "ARTISENT, LLC".

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ARTISENT, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

5079756 8310

120149824

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTS CATION: 9355999

DATE: 02-10-12

PATENT REEL: 036106 FRAME: 0209 MA SOC Filing Number: 201269355490 Date: 2/10/2012 9:37:00 AM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

February 10, 2012 09:37 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Italian Frain Jakin

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PATENT REEL: 036106 FRAME: 0210

RECORDED: 07/15/2015